CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket UT-090842

I hereby certify that I have this day served Staff’s Response to Frontier’s Petition to Amend Order 06 on the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 15th day of July, 2014.

________________________________

ELIZABETH M. DeMARCO
Receive Highly Confidential Version:
For Verizon Communications Inc. and

Frontier Communications Corp.:

Jesus G. Roman, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel

Verizon West Region

2535 W. Hillcrest Drive

Newbury Park, CA  91320
Phone:  805-499-6832
E-mail:  jesus.g.roman@verizon.com
For Joint CLECs, Inc.:
Mark Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR  97201-5630
Phone:  503-241-2300
E-mail:  marktrinchero@dwt.com
For Level 3 Communications LLC, and

360networks:

Lisa Rackner

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR  97205
Phone:  503-595-3922 

E-mail:  lisa@mcd-law.com
For Public Counsel:

Simon ffitch

Public Counsel Section

Office of the Attorney General

800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98104-3188

Phone:  206-389-2055

E-mail:  simonf@atg.wa.gov
For Frontier Communications Corp.:

George Baker Thomson, Jr.
Frontier Communications NW, Inc.

9260 Stockton Blvd.

Elk Grove, CA  95624

Phone:  916-686-3117
E-mail:  George.thompson@ftr.com
Carl Gipson

Frontier Communications NW, Inc.
1800 41st Street, WA0105RA
Everett, WA  98201

Phone:  425-261-6380

E-mail:  Carl.Gipson@ftr.com
For Int’l Brotherhood of Elec. Workers:

Scott J. Rubin

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA  17815

Phone:  570-387-1893

E-mail:  scott.j.rubin@gmail.com
For Department of the Army and FEA:

Kyle J. Smith, Esq.

General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL)

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency

9275 Gunston Road

Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5546
Phone:  703-614-3918

E-mail: kyle.j.smith.civ@mail.mil
Receive Confidential Information Only:

For Broadband Communications:

Brooks E. Harlow
Lukas Nace Gutierrez & Sachs
8300 Greensboro Dr Ste 1200
Mc Lean, VA 22102-3663
Phone:  703-584-8680
E-mail:  bharlow@ffclaw.com
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2

